

2nd and Final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

17

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work	Constn of road from				
Sisua Sol Noring Dak	H/o Madan				
Makto to Ahir Tola via	H/o				
Harishankar Jaiswal under	11/355				
Agency -	Bhagya Narayan Yadav				
Agreement No -	031100/2024-25				
Agreement value -	58,25,751.20				
Constn cost -	45,20,728.00				
Maint. cost -	334,807.00				
Date of start					
Date of completion					
Actual date of completion -					
Further work -	Nil				
Hence measurement -	Nil				

Abstract of cost

① Clearing and grubbing road land

Q-VIII/11(1) = 0.268 hect

e R 76926.08/hect 20616.00

② Constn of subgrade and earthen shoulder

Q-VIII/11(2) = 932.85 m²

e R 256.09/m² 238894.00

③ Prov. granular sub base

Q-VIII/11(3) = 1225 m²

e R 3677.76/m² 4505376.00

④ Prov. laying, spreading work under 2

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Q-VTNDP11(D) = 24.0811					
e h 5816.08/11 h 1.40.05/70					
(5/8) Prov. laying, spreading and compacting WDN grade-3					
Q-VTNDP11(B) = 58.8811					
e h 5070.85/11 h 2.98572=0					
(6/9) Prov. Prime coat with emulsion (SS1)					
Q-VTNDP11(B) = 785.0711					
e h 57.08/11 h 44812/2					
(7/10) Prov. laying and rolling mix sand					
Q-VTNDP11(B) = 1266.8911					
e h 262.46/11 h 332495=0					
(8/11) Prov. Tack coat with emulsion (RS1)					
Q-VTNDP12(B) = 6303.5711					
e h 19.60/11 h 123550=0					
9 Prov. and laying sube					
(13) Q-VTNDP12(B) = 125.6711					
e h 15136.28/11 h 1902176=0					
(16/16) Prov. and fixing ker stone					
Q-VTNDP12(B) = 2110					
e h 3384=30/each h 6769=0					
(17/17) Prov. and fixing ker stone					
Q-VTNDP12(B) = 4110					
e h 891.62/each h 3566=0					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/20) 600mm equilateral					
Q-VINBP12(12) = 3 Nos					
e h 4633.31/each h					13900=6
(13/21) 600mm circular					
Q-VINBP12(13) = 3 Nos					
e h 6082=33/each h					18249=6
(14/22) 600mm x 450mm					
Q-VINBP12(14) = 1 No					
e h 5093.99/each h					5094=6
(15/27) Brown and laying Road					
Marking					
Q-VINBP12(15) = 267.60 ft					
e h 886=50/ft h					23722=6
(16/28) Brown and fix 11R					
information sign board					
Q-VINBP13(16) = 3 Nos					
e h 17268.99/each h					51807=4
(17/36) Brick masonry work 13					
cm (1:3) in parapet					
Q-VINBP13(17) = 2.88 ft					
e h 9121=70/ft h					26270=6
(18/31) Plastering with cm (1:4)					
Q-VINBP13(18) = 20.16 ft					
e h 246=77/ft h					4975=6
(19/32) Painting two coat Brown					
coat					
Q-VINBP13(19) = 20.16 ft					
e h 129=46/ft h					2610=6
					351668=6

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.F	R-35	16	486200
Add 1% labour cost				35	16700
Add 18% GST			1+	2633	00300
Add signature fee				28	82900
			R-	4213	68500
Less 0.5% below				21	49000
			R-	4192	19500
Less prev. paye			R	14	0875000
			R-	2783	445000
18-3-22					
J.B					

Amount of payment	Rs 278344500
Taxable value	Rs 240722000
S.D - 5%	Rs 13917200
S. tax - 1%	Rs 2407200
L. cess - 1%	Rs 2783400
GST - 1%	Rs 2407200
SGST - 1%	Rs 2407200
S. fee	Rs 474170
Royalty	Rs 948200
Deduction	Rs 253445000
Pay by effms	Rs 253000000
Amount total	Rs 278344500
Pass of for	Rs (278344500) twenty
Seven lakh eighty three thousand	
four hundred forty five only	

Continuation of

R.W.D. Works Div., Chakia

31/3/25

31/04/25